Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	TS ONLY
	ise record the aftached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sachchida Nand SINGH Jinhuang WU	Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Alan J. HAMILTON	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No	-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Execution Date(s) 6/11/2010; 6/3/2010; 6/4/2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: The Woodlands
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:77380
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application Serial No. 12/763,729 (Atty. Ref. EU-50980-2)	
Additional numbers at	llached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Huntsman Polyurethanes	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	Enclosed
Ottoot Fiddi 000t 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77380</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>281-719-4507</u>	
Fax Number: 281-719-4045	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3442</u>
Email Address: Robert A Diaz@Huntsman.com	Authorized User Name Robert A. Diaz
9. Signature:	6-29-10
Signature	Date
Robert A. Diaz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I INDEX YOU VINCE	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Sachchida Nand Singh

3 Victoria Court, Moorestown, NJ 08057

Jinhuang Wu

1786 Lexington Drive, Troy, MI 48084

Alan J. Hamilton

Mechelsestraat 68, Duisburg 3080 BELGIUIM

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAM AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

(D# EU-50980/2),

in and for the t	erritory of the United St	ates of America, and I hereb	y assign to HUNTSM	IAN INTERNATIONAL
LLC. the appli	cation for United States	Patent that was filed on	May 20, 2010	as Application Serial
Number	12/783,729	, and all United States	s patents granted there	for and all divisions,
reissues, contin	nuations and extensions	thereof, and I hereby sell an	d assign to HUNTSM	AN INTERNATIONAL
LLC., its succe	essors and assigns, the en	ntire right, title and interest i	n and to the invention	in and for all countries
foreign to the	United States of America	a, and I hereby covenant tha	t I have full right so to	do, and I agree that I will
sign all lawful	papers, execute all divis	sional, continuation and reiss	ue applications, autho	orizations, assignments, and
application pay	pers, make all rightful de	eclarations, affirmations, and	l oaths and generally d	lo everything possible to aid
HUNTSMAN	INTERNATIONAL LL	C, and its successors, assign	s and nominees, to ob	tain and enforce proper
protection for	the invention in all coun	tries throughout the world.	•	
Inventors' Sign	natures (Full Names):			•
Schol	do vant sage	-	_	6/11/2010
Sachchida	Nand Nand	Singh		Date
 Jinhuang	· .	Wu	_	 Date
Alan	J.	Hamilton		 Date

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Sachchida Nand Singh 3 Victoria Court, Moorestown, NJ 08057

Jinhuang Wu 1786 Lexington Drive, Troy, MI 48084

Alan J. Hamilton Mechelsestraat 68, Duisburg 3080 BELGIUIM

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAM AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

(D# EU-50980/2),

in and for the	territory of the United St	tates of America, and I herel	by assign to HUNTSM	IAN INTERNATIONAL
LLC. the app	lication for United States	Patent that was filed on	May 20, 2010	as Application Scrial
Number	12/783,729	, and all United State	s patents granted there	efor and all divisions,
reissues, con	tinuations and extensions	thereof, and I hereby sell an	ıd assign to HUNTSM	IAN INTERNATIONAL
LLC., its suc	cessors and assigns, the en	ntire right, title and interest	in and to the inventior	ı in and for all countries
foreign to the	United States of America	a, and I hereby covenant tha	ıt I have full right so to	o do, and I agree that I will
sign all lawfo	ıl papers, execute all divis	sional, continuation and reis	sue applications, autho	orizations, assignments, and
application p	apers, make all rightful de	eclarations, affirmations, an	d oaths and generally	do everything possible to aid
HUNTSMAI	N INTERNATIONAL LL	C, and its successors, assign	ns and nominees, to of	otain and enforce proper
protection for	r the invention in all coun	tries throughout the world.		
Inventors' Si	gnatures (Full Names):			
•				
			·	
Sachchida	Nand	Singh		Date
<u></u>	(4)		•	
		<u> </u>	_	JUNE 3, 2010
Jinhuang		Wu		Date
			· ·	
Alan	J.	Hamilton		Date

STATE of	<u>TEXAS</u>		
COUNTY of	MONTGOMERY		
On this	day of	2010, before me p	ersonally appeared
SACHO	CHIDA NAND SINGH		to me known and known to me to be the individual
who executed th	e foregoing instrument, an	d acknowledged that	he executed the same.
(SEAL)		-	Notary Public
STATE of	<u>MICHIGAN</u>		
COUNTY of	Oakland		
On this 300	day of June	2010, before me r	personally anneared
			mown to me to be the individual who executed the
	ment, and acknowledged ti		
(SEAL)	ANNE MARIE MOSES NOTARY PLEUC, STATE O COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OC	DF MI D	Olman Marie Moses Notary Public
COUNTRY of	BELGIUM		
On this	day of	2010, before me p	ersonally appeared
ALAN	J. HAMILTON	to me kno	own and known to me to be the individual who
executed the for	egoing instrument, and ack	knowledged that he ex	recuted the same.
(SEAL)			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Sachchida Nand Singh

3 Victoria Court, Moorestown, NJ 08057

Jinhuang Wu

1786 Lexington Drive, Troy, MI 48084

Alan J. Hamilton

Mechelsestraat 68, Duisburg 3080 BELGIUIM

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAM AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

(D# EU-50980/2),

in and for the te	erritory of the United Stat	es of America, and I hereby a	assign to HUNTSM	IAN INTERNATIONAL
LLC, the applic	ation for United States P	atent that was filed on	May 20, 2010	_ as Application Serial
Number	12/ 7 83 ,72 9	, and all United States pa	atents granted there	for and all divisions,
reissues, continu	uations and extensions th	ereof, and I hereby sell and a	ssign to HUNTSM	AN INTERNATIONAL
LLC., its succes	ssors and assigns, the enti	re right, title and interest in a	and to the invention	in and for all countries
foreign to the U	nited States of America,	and I hereby covenant that I	have full right so to	do, and I agree that I will
sign all lawful p	papers, execute all divisio	nal, continuation and reissue	applications, author	orizations, assignments, and
application paper	ers, make all rightful deci	larations, affirmations, and o	aths and generally o	lo everything possible to aid
HUNTSMAN I	NTERNATIONAL LLC	, and its successors, assigns a	nd nominees, to ob	tain and enforce proper
protection for th	he invention in all countri	es throughout the world.		•
Inventors' Sign	atures (Full Names):			
			. *	
				·
Sachchida	Nand	Singh		Date
Jirhuang	· -	Wu		Date
i4]]	/			
Man	<u>tames</u>	Maur Tai	<u>.</u>	4th June 2010
Alan	J.	Hamilton	 ,⁻	Date
		<u> </u>	· 	
			·	

STATE of	<u>TEXAS</u>	
COUNTY of	MONTGOMERY	
On this	day of	2010, before me personally appeared
	·	to me known and known to me to be the individu
		and acknowledged that he executed the same.
		·
(SEAL)		Notary Public
100 A 2000 - A	MOTOLO	
STATE of	MICHIGAN	
COUNTY of		
200111101		·
On this	day of	2010, before me personally appeared
		to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed th
		that he executed the same.
,		
SEAL)		Notary Public
~~~		
COUNTRY of	BELGIUM	
On this	. day of	2010, before me personally appeared
		to me known and known to me to be the individual who
		cknowledged that he executed the same.
		·
•	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SEAL)		Notary Public

Atty, Ref. D# EU-50980-2 Application Serial No. 12/783,729

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE **UNDER 37 CFR 1.8a**

I certify that the following correspondence attached hereto is being transmitted by facsimile to U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division at (571) 273-0140

6-29-10

- Assignment from Inventors to Huntsman International LLC (3 copies, 2 pages (3) each)
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (4)

PATENT

**REEL: 024623 FRAME: 0881**